

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T No. 02 (7) of 2017
S.T No. 50 of 2017
CNR No. WBHG 05-001811-2017.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 37 dated 14.01.2025

Out of three accused persons. Accused namely sankar Gharui on C.b is present and files hazirah.

Other persons namely Archana Ghorui and Ranjit Jana on C.B are present and files a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. prayer for representation through their Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Hard the submission. The prayer for representation is considered and allowed.

One witness Srikanta Jana is present.

Cross-examination of P.w. No. 04 srikanta Jana starts today He is examined cross in full and discharged. .

Fix 15.01.2025 for evidence of P.W. No. 05.

Accused persons be as before.

D/c by me.