

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T No. 02 (07) of 2017.
S.T No. 50 of 2017.
CNR No. WBHG 05-001811-2017.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 39 dated 17.01.2025.

Out of three accused persons. Accused namely Sankar Ghorui and Ranajit Ghorui on C.B. are present by filing hazirah.

Another accused namely Archana Ghorui on C.B. is absent by petition U/S -317 of Cr.P.C. being represented to her Ld. Advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

Petition is taken-up for hearing. Perused the petition

Heard the submission. The prayer for representation is considered and allowed

One witness namely Lal Mohan Maiti is present. Cross-examination of P.W No. 6 Lal Mohan Maiti starts today. He is examined cross in full and discharged.

Fix **16.05.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 05.

Fix **20.05.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 07.

Prosecution id directed to issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.